

## Oakland Unified School District

Board of Education 1011 Union Street, #940 Oakland, CA 94607 (510) 879-1944 boe@ousd.org E-Mail http://www.ousd.org

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 21-1359 Version: 1 Name: Professional Services Agreement – Cityspan

Technologies, Inc. - Expanded Learning Attendance

- Community School and Student Services

Department

Type: Agreement or Contract Status: Passed

File created: 5/16/2021 In control: Chief Academic Officer

 On agenda:
 6/23/2021
 Final action:
 6/23/2021

 Enactment date:
 6/23/2021
 Enactment #:
 21-1108

Title: Ratification by the Board of Education of Professional Services Agreement 2020-2021 between the

District and Cityspan Technologies, Inc., Berkeley, CA, for the latter to create a summer database to track summer student-level attendance data for the Expanded Learning Office and import after school attendance from AERIES system and facilitate monthly data transfer to Oakland Fund for Children and Youth (OFCY) Cityspan database for the period July 1, 2021 through June 30, 2022, in an

amount not to exceed \$15,000.00.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 21-1359 Professional Services Agreement – Cityspan Technologies, Inc. – Expanded Learning

Attendance – Community School and Student Services Department

Contact: martha.pena@ousd.org

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
6/23/2021	1	Board of Education		

Ratification by the Board of Education of Professional Services Agreement 2020-2021 between the District and Cityspan Technologies, Inc., Berkeley, CA, for the latter to create a summer database to track summer student-level attendance data for the Expanded Learning Office and import after school attendance from AERIES system and facilitate monthly data transfer to Oakland Fund for Children and Youth (OFCY) Cityspan database for the period July 1, 2021 through June 30, 2022, in an amount not to exceed \$15,000.00.